

CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION

Strother Conference Room 220 SE Green Street Lee's Summit, MO 64063

> September 30, 2024 6:30 p.m.

Notice is hereby given that the Human Relations Commission of the City of Lee's Summit will meet Monday, September 30, 2024 at 6:30 p.m. in the Strother Conference Room at City Hall, 220 SE Green St., Lee's Summit, Missouri, as provided by Section 610.015 of the Revised Statutes of the State of Missouri.

Persons wishing to comment on any item of business on the agenda may do so in writing prior to 12:00 p.m. (noon) on Monday, September 30, 2024, by one of the following methods:

- By sending an e-mail to <u>clerk@cityofls.net</u>,
- By leaving a voicemail at 816-969-1005 or
- By leaving written printed comments in the utility payments drop boxes located in the alley behind City Hall or inside the foyer at the north end of City Hall, both located at 220 SE Green Street, Lee's Summit, MO 64063. Written comments submitted by these methods will be presented at the September 30, 2024 meeting.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of August 26, 2024 meeting summary
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Welcome and Introductions
- 6. Board Orientation and Swearing In
- 7. Martin Luther King Jr. Day Event with UCM and LSR, update
- 8. Informative Document Overview and "Homework" for next meeting
- 9. Good Neighbor Week Activity
- 10. Roundtable
- 11. Adjournment